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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.
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Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet Entret. groupes électrogenes Qc
Entretien de groupes électrogénes au 101 boul. Champlain, Québec

Solicitation No. - N° de I'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
EE517-221294/A 001

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
R.001991.099 2022-02-04

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$QCM-042-18282

File No. - N° de dossier
QCM-1-44127 (042)
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Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
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F.O.B. - F.AB.
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(343) 551-4944 ( )
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Instructions: See Herein
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AMENDMENT 001

TITLE : Maintenance of generator sets at 101 Champlain blvd., Quebec City
Included in the present amendment:

1. Questions and answers

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Question 1: At article 1.23.5 of the statement of work, it is requested to have the category "1.8 Installation of
petroleum equipment" of the RBQ license to comply with your requirements. Is this category really
required and mandatory? On the RBQ website, in the description of subcategory 1.8 Petroleum
equipment installation contractor, it is mentioned that to carry out maintenance and repair work, this
category is not necessary. Normally, companies with this category specialize in the installation and
replacement of gas tanks and not in the maintenance of generators.

Answer 1: Indeed, it is not necessary to hold such a license to maintain generators. However, we ask that the
contractor holds it for inspections involving petroleum equipment. If a subcontractor is used to carry out
these inspections, the company you are dealing with must also have the license. Proof of possession of
this licence must be provided on the Departmental Representative’s request.

Question 2: At article 1.23.6 of the statement of work, it is stipulated that the technicians must possess the Veeder-
Root qualification. Is this a requirement because Veeder-Root products are related to gas station
equipment?

Answer 2: At article 1.23.6 of the statement of work, when we talk about qualification, we mean that technicians
must have knowledge on Veeder-Root equipment maintenance and not have a specific qualification.

Question 3: Can you confirm that no bid bonds, performance bonds or wages, materials and labor are required?

Answer 3: No guarantee or bid bond is requested for this invitation to tender.

*** All other clauses and conditions remain unchanged ***



